NXP USA Inc. - P87C51SBPN,112 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

low power, high speed (33 MHz), 128/256 B RAM
2000 Aug 07  3
80C51/87C51 ORDERING INFORMATION
MEMORY SIZE
4K × 8
TEMPERATURE RANGE °C
AND PACKAGE
VOLTAGE
RANGE
FREQ.
(MHz) DWG. #
ROM P80C51SBPN
0 to +70 Plastic Dual In line Package 2 7 V to 5 5 V 0 to 16 SOT129 1
OTP P87C51SBPN
0 to +70, Plastic Dual In-line Package 2.7 V to 5.5 V 0 to 16 SOT129-1
ROM P80C51SBAA
0 to +70 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 2 7 V to 5 5 V 0 to 16 SOT187 2
OTP P87C51SBAA
0 to +70, Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 2.7 V to 5.5 V 0 to 16 SOT187-2
ROM P80C51SBBB
0 to +70 Plastic Quad Flat Pack 2 7 V to 5 5 V 0 to 16 SOT307 2
OTP P87C51SBBB
0 to +70, Plastic Quad Flat Pack 2.7 V to 5.5 V 0 to 16 SOT307-2
ROM P80C51SFPN
40 to +85 Plastic Dual In line Package 2 7 V to 5 5 V 0 to 16 SOT129 1
OTP P87C51SFPN
–40 to +85, Plastic Dual In-line Package 2.7 V to 5.5 V 0 to 16 SOT129-1
ROM P80C51SFA A
40 to +85 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 2 7 V to 5 5 V 0 to 16 SOT187 2
OTP P87C51SFA A
–40 to +85, Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 2.7 V to 5.5 V 0 to 16 SOT187-2
ROM P80C51SFBB
40 to +85 Plastic Quad Flat Pack 2 7 V to 5 5 V 0 to 16 SOT307 2
OTP P87C51SFBB
–40 to +85, Plastic Quad Flat Pack 2.7 V to 5.5 V 0 to 16 SOT307-2
ROM P80C51UBAA
0 to +70 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 5 V 0 to 33 SOT187 2
OTP P87C51UBAA
0 to +70, Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 5 V 0 to 33 SOT187-2
ROM P80C51UBPN
0 to +70 Plastic Dual In line Package 5 V 0 to 33 SOT129 1
OTP P87C51UBPN
0 to +70, Plastic Dual In-line Package 5 V 0 to 33 SOT129-1
ROM P80C51UFA A
40 to +85 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 5 V 0 to 33 SOT187 2
OTP P87C51UFA A
–40 to +85, Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier 5 V 0 to 33 SOT187-2
PART NUMBER DERIVATION